	Docket No.: NA-1160		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08/REV03			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	215 ▼ ▼ ▼ s: Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Szczesuil	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Debra McLean 5-13-02	Name: USA as represented by the Secretary of the Army		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? See Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20310		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/877,279 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: U.S. Army Soldier Biological & Chemical Cmd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Vincent J. Ranucci, Patent Attorney 05/20/2002 LINELLER 00000138 192201 09877279	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>		
D1 Ft:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Kansas Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-2201		
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE         mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy         J. J. Ranua         I. MAY 2002         Signature		

PATENT REEL: 012900 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG				
Title of Invention: A	Protective Glove			
nventor(s) Steve S	zczesuil and Debra	McLean		
Application Serial No.:	09/877,2	79		
Date Oath Executed:	May 29, 3	2001 *Filing	Date:	6-8-01
(*Da	,	nay be added for better identific	cation.)	
l (We), the undersigned inv bove-entitled invention was		the rights of the Government of	f the United States acq	wired by virture of the circumstances under which the
erritories, Possessions, and	Puerto Rico, in and to the abo		cation for patent and a	ire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Il Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation,
he filing of the United States o be filed in any particular fo ountry shall remain in me (us	application for patent, detern reign country or fails to make ), subject to a nonexclusive, i	mines to cause an application t e such a determination, within t irrevocable, royalty free license	to be filed; provided that the said eight months, a to the Government in	countries in which the Government, within eight months of it if the Government determines not to cause an application all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign foreign policies of the Government.
	•	my (our) knowledge and to exec ces and recording of title to pa	-	ents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on atents issuing thereon.
- 		Middlesex	(Last name) Massachu	isetts
- 				isetts
uty Address: Natic	k (Locality)	Middlesex (County)	Massachu	isetts
uty Address: Natic	k	Middlesex (County)	Massachu (State)	isetts
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> ate: <u>1</u> <u>1</u> <u>1</u>	k (Locality) 2 Y ZCOZ	Middlesex (County)	Massachu (State)	isetts
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> ate: <u>1</u> <u>11</u> tate of: <u>Massach</u>	k (Locality) 2 Y ZCOR usetts )	Middlesex (County)	Massachu (State)	isetts
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> Nate: <u>1</u> <u>11</u> State of: <u>Massach</u>	k (Locality) 2 Y ZCOR usetts )	Middlesex (County) Typed Nar	Massachu (State)	isetts
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> late: <u>1111</u> state of: <u>Massachu</u> sounty of: <u>Middle</u> On the above date	k (Locality) $2 \ / \ 2002$ usetts ) sex ) Debra McLean	Middlesex (County) Typed Nat	Massachu (State) me of Inventor: * * * * *	Debra McLean
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> late: <u>1111</u> state of: <u>Massachu</u> sounty of: <u>Middle</u> On the above date	k (Locality) $2 \ / \ 2002$ usetts ) sex ) Debra McLean	Middlesex (County) Typed Nar	Massachu (State) me of Inventor: * * * * *	Debra McLean
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> late: <u>1111</u> state of: <u>Massachu</u> sounty of: <u>Middle</u> On the above date	k (Locality) $2 \ / \ 2002$ usetts ) sex ) Debra McLean	Middlesex (County) Typed Nat	Massachu (State) me of Inventor: * * * * *	Debra McLean
Nuty Address: <u>Natic</u> Nate: <u>111</u> Nate: <u>Massachn</u> Sounty of: <u>Middle</u> On the above date	k (Locality) 2 4 2002 1setts ) sex ) Debra McLean ing instrument duly appeared	Middlesex (County) Typed Nat SS SS before me and acknowledged t	Massachu (State) me of Inventor:  known to me that the same as SA CROUSE tary Public (Signa Ith of Massachuse	to me to be the individual described in his own free act and deed.
Date:All State of:Massachu Sounty of:Middle On the above date and who executed the forego	k (Locality) 2 4 2002 1setts ) sex ) Debra McLean ing instrument duly appeared	Middlesex (County) Typed Nat SS SS before me and acknowledged t Not Commonweal My Comr Septen	Massachu (State) me of Inventor:  known to me that the same as SA CROUSE tary Public (Signa Ith of Massachuse mission Expires nber 22, 2006	to me to be the individual described in this own free act and deed.
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> ate: <u>1111</u> tate of: <u>Massachn</u> ounty of: <u>Middle</u> On the above date nd who executed the forego	k (Locality) 2 4 2002 1setts ) sex ) Debra McLean ing instrument duly appeared	Middlesex (County) Typed Nat SS SS before me and acknowledged t Not Commonweal My Comr Septen	Massachu (State) me of Inventor:  known to me that the same as SA CROUSE tary Public (Signa Ith of Massachuse mission Expires	to me to be the individual described in this own free act and deed.
uty Address: <u>Natic</u> late: <u>111</u> state of: <u>Massachu</u> county of: <u>Middle</u> On the above date nd who executed the forego	k (Locality) 2 4 2002 1setts ) sex ) Debra McLean ing instrument duly appeared	Middlesex (County) Typed Nat SS SS before me and acknowledged t Not Commonweal My Comr Septen	Massachu (State) me of Inventor:  known to me that the same as SA CROUSE tary Public (Signa Ith of Massachuse mission Expires nber 22, 2006	to me to be the individual described in this own free act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 012900 FRAME: 0845

Title of Invention: A	Protective Glove
Inventor(s) Steve S	zczesuil and Debra McLean
*Application Serial No.:	09/877,279
*Date Oath Executed:	May 29, 2001 *Filing Date: 6-8-01
(*Da	a not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
l (We), the undersigned inv above-entitled invention was n	entor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the nade, hereby:
Territories, Possessions, and F	ment of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its uerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
the filing of the United States to be filed in any particular for country shall remain in me (us)	e Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application sign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
3. Agree to provide any he invention, the prosecution is	further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications or Ind settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
lianatura of Inventory	
- N	(First name) (Middle Initial) (Massachusetts (Locality) (County) (State)
luty Address: Natick	Middlesex Massachusetts (Locality) (County) (State)
A	Middlesex Massachusetts (Locality) (County) (State)
Duty Address: Natick	Middlesex     Massachusetts       (Locality)     (County)     (State)
luty Address: <u>Natick</u> late: <u>JJJ</u> tate of: <u>Massachus</u> ounty of: <u>Middless</u> On the above date	Middlesex     Massachusetts       (Locality)     (County)     (State)
Duty Address: <u>Natick</u> Date: <u>JJJ</u> tate of: <u>Massachus</u> ounty of: <u>Middless</u> On the above date	Middlesex       Massachusetts         (Locality)       (County)       (State)         yetts       Typed Name of Inventor:       Steve Szczesuil         vetts       )       Ss         steve Szczesuil       known to me to be the individual described in

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

## REEL: 012900 FRAME: 0846